

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

P E T I T I O N ( S ) F O R S P E C I A L L E A V E T O A P P E A L ( C R I M I N A L ) N O . 9 3 1 5 O F  
2 0 0 9

(From the judgment and order dated 08/02 / 2008 passed in CR R No.282 of  
2008 of the H I G H C O U R T O F J U D I C A T U R E A T C A L C U T T A )

P R A T U L Y A M O N D A L

P E T I T I O N E R ( S )

V E R S U S

S T A T E O F W E S T B E N G A L & A N O T H E R

R E S P O N D E N T ( S )

(with appln(s) for ex-parte stay)

Date: 02/03 / 2 0 0 9 :This Petition was called on for hearing today.

C O R A M :

H O N ' B L E M R . J U S T I C E M A R K A N D E Y K A T J U

H O N ' B L E M R . J U S T I C E V . S . S I R P U R K A R

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ranjan Mu kherjee, Adv.for  
Mrs. Sarla Chandra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Until further orders, while we stay the impugned order, we  
direct that the petitioner shall pay rupees five thousand to respondent  
No.2 as maintenance. However, payment of arrears shall remain  
stayed.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)  
Court Master

(Indu Satija)  
Court Master